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Institute Name: T.K.M INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

Full Report
Sanctioned (Approved) Intake
Academic Year 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14
UG [4 Years Program(s)] 420 420 420 480
PG [2 Years Program(s)] 114 114 -
Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)
(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically  Socially No. of
programs Male Female Students  State State Country Backward Challenged  students
of all years) Students Students (Including  (Including (Including (Including (SC+ST+OBC  receiving
male & male & male & male & Including Freeships /
female) female) female) female) male & Scholarships
female) from the
State and
Central
Government
UG [4Years 615 567 1182 1178 0 4 37 725 85
Program(s)]
PG[2Years 1 27 28 28 0 0 0 14 0
Program(s)]

Placement & Higher Studies

http://nirfweb.cloudapp.net/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

2012-13

No. of
students
receiving
Freeships /
Scholarships
from
Institution
Funds

o

o

«— Go Back (/DCS/Home)

2011-12
No. of No. of
students students
receiving who are not
Freeships / receiving
Scholarships = any
from the Freeships /
Private Scholarships
Bodies
0 677
0 14

110
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UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year No. of first year Academic  No. of students Academic  No. of students No. of Median salary of No. of students
Year students intake students admitted  Year admitted through  Year graduating in students placed graduates selected for
in the year in the year Lateral entry minimum stipulated  placed (Amountin Rs.) Higher Studies
time
(2011-12) 480 261 (2012-13) 19 (2014-15) 119 15 330000 (Three 17
lakhs thirty
thousand)
(2012-13) 480 363 (2013-14) 19 (2015-16) 156 25 334750 (Three 18

lakhs thirty four
thousand seven

fifty)
(2013-14) 480 289 (2014-15) 10 (2016-17) 144 12 144000 (One lakh 14
forty four
thousand)
PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years
Academic  No. of first year No. of first year Academic  No. of students graduating No. of Median salary of placed No. of students
Year students intake in the  students admitted in Year in minimum stipulated time  students graduates (Amountin Rs.) selected for Higher
year the year placed Studies
(2013-14) 114 98 (2014-15) 86 0 0 (Zero) 2
(2014-15) 114 64 (2015-16) 60 0 0 (Zero) 0
(2015-16) 114 21 (2016-17) 21 0 0 (Zero) 0

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2016-17; Students admitted in the academic year 2017-18 should no be entered here).
Total Students
Full Time 0

Part Time 0

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2016-17 2015-16 2014-15
Full Time 0 0 0
Part Time 0 0 0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

http://nirfweb.cloudapp.net/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData 2/10
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Financial Year

2016-17

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Engineering Workshops

Studios

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other
running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and
allied services)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

Earning From Patents(IPR)

Financial Year

Earning From Patents (Amount in Rupees)

Enter Amount in Words

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year

Total no. of Sponsored Projects
Total no. of Funding Agencies
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year

http://nirfweb.cloudapp.net/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

987777 (Nine lakhs eighty seven
thousand seven hundred and
seventy seven)

1751967 (Seventeen lakhs fifty
one thousand nine hundred
sixty seven)

566072 (Five lakhs sixty six
thousand seventy two)

0 (zero)

658089 (Six lakhs fifty eight
thousand eighty nine)

62932847 (Six crore twenty nine
lakhs thirty two thousand eight
forty seven)

21285203 (Two crore twelve
lakhs eighty five thousand two
hundred three)

79700 (Seventy nine thousand
seven hundred)

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

2015-16

Utilised Amount

1110168 (Eleven lakhs ten
thousand one hundred sixty
eight)

2370787 (Twenty three lakhs
seventy thousand seven
hundred and eighty seven)

49724 (Forty nine thousand

seven hundred and twenty four)

0 (zero)

679000 (Six lakhs seventy nine
thousand )

65983000 (Six crore fifty nine
lakhs eighty three thousand)

16143150 (One crore sixty one
lakhs forty three thousand one
fifty)

77850 (Seventy seven thousand
eight fifty)

2016-17 2015-16
0 0
Zero Zero
2016-17 2015-16
0 0
0 0
0 0
Zero Zero
2016-17 2015-16

2014-15

Utilised Amount

1070155 (Ten lakhs seventy
thousand one hundred and fifty
five)

4175000 (Forty one lakhs
seventy five thousand)

500000 (Five lakhs)

0 (zero)

603000 (Six lakhs three
thousand)

61531687 (Six crore fifteen lakhs
thirty one thousand six eighty
seven)

21053275 (Two crore ten lakhs
fifty three thousand two
hundred seventy five)

207506 (Two lakhs seven
thousand five hundred six)

2014-15

0

Zero

2014-15

0

Zero

2014-15
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Financial Year

Total no. of Consultancy Projects
Total no. of Client Organizations
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

PCS Facilties: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped

students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Faculty Details

Srno Name Age Designation Gender Qualification = Experience
(In Months)

1 ANISHAS S 30  Assistant Professor Female M.E. 74

2 B Ushakumari 60 Professor Female M.Tech 446

3 GEORGY GEORGE 28  Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 43

4 JAKIE SHERAF 29  Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 55

5 MOHAMMED SIBI 28  Assistant Professor Male M.E. 55

6 Nitha Raj 27  Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 36

7 RAZEEK A 42 Associate Professor Male M.Tech 183

8 REJIN S 32 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 88

9 RUPESH RAVIM R 36  Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 93

10 SANDEEP S 34 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 132

11 V SUJITH KUMAR 32  Assistant Professor Male M.E. 119

http://nirfweb.cloudapp.net/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

2016-17

Zero

Is

Associated

Last Year

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

2015-16

Zero

Currently working
with institution?

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

2014-15

Zero

Yes, in all the buildings

Yes, in all the buildings

Yes, in some of the
buildings

Joining
Date

13-07-
2011

24-06-
2013

17-06-
2013

04-01-
2013

02-09-
2013

27-01-
2017

04-08-
2014

12-08-
2013

04-12-
2009

10-08-
2012

01-08-
2007

Leaving
Date

16-05-
2017

24-05-
2017

Association
type

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular
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12 ABHILARKRISHNA 32 Assistant Professor Female M.E.

13 Abhishek S 28  Assistant Professor Male M.Tech
14 Aeshlyn Jose 28  Assistant Professor Female M.Tech
15 AJEESH AV 31 Assistant Professor Male M.E.

16 AKHIL BASHA B 31 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech
17 Ammu S 27  Assistant Professor Female M.E.

18 ANAS A'S 29  Assistant Professor Male M.Tech
19 Ancy S 28  Assistant Professor Female M.A

20 ANISHA AP 29  Assistant Professor Female M.E.

21 Anju Raj S 31 Assistant Professor Female M.E.
22 ANSIA S 30  Assistant Professor Female M.Tech
23 ARUN JOSE 31 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech
24 ARUN RAJ 27  Assistant Professor Male M.Tech
25 ARUNKUMAR G 32 Assistant Professor Male M.E.

26 Arya Krishnan 28  Assistant Professor Female M.Tech
27 ASHAAS 32 Assistant Professor Female M.E.

28 Asha George 31 Assistant Professor Female M.E.
29 ASHA RAJ 28  Assistant Professor Female M.Tech
30 ASHA RAJ S 34 Lecturer Female M.Sc.
31 ASHAMOL PM 29  Assistant Professor Female M.E.
32 ASIFMOHAMMED S 28  Assistant Professor Male M.Tech
33 ASWATHY NANDAN 25  Assistant Professor Female M.E.
34 Athira G 24 Assistant Professor Female M.E.
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88

49

49

84

49

39

70

96

84

45

131

94

86

79

48

26

18

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

Yes

No

No

No

No

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

10-01-
2011

16-06-
2013

17-07-
2013

01-07-
2010

17-09-
2008

17-07-
2013

30-06-
2011

13-09-
2017

03-10-
2011

14-09-
2009

09-07-
2008

19-12-
2011

16-08-
2016

02-07-
2010

01-06-
2011

18-07-
2008

01-12-
2011

14-07-
2016

01-07-
2011

02-02-
2011

20-06-
2013

03-08-
2016

25-07-
2017

06-07-
2017

28-02-
2017

05-01-
2017

30-06-
2017

31-05-
2017

17-05-
2017

12-05-
2017

12-05-
2017

12-05-
2017

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular
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35 Beena Ann 37  Associate Professor Female
Philipose
36 BILAL S BAVA 28 Assistant Professor Male
37 BINURYV 34 Assistant Professor Female
38 Chinnu Ravi 28  Assistant Professor Female
39 CHITHRA M 31 Assistant Professor Female
40 DARSANA G 27 Assistant Professor Female
41 DAVID K DANIEL 51 Dean / Principal / Director ~ Male

/ Vice Chancellor

42 DEEPTHI 38 Lecturer Female
SUDHAKARAN
43 Dr P Ramesh Babu 30  Assistant Professor Male
44 Edward Nikhil 29  Assistant Professor Male
Karlus
45 George Alex 63  Assistant Professor Male
46 GOKULP G 32 Assistant Professor Male
47 HAFIZ RAHIM 32 Assistant Professor Male
48 Haisel Harison 30  Assistant Professor Female
49 Harsha R 24 Assistant Professor Female
50 HRIDHIN PRADEEP 27  Assistant Professor Male
51 IJAS NAZEER 29  Assistant Professor Male
52 INDU BALA 33 Lecturer Female
53 JAINI SARA BABU 28 Assistant Professor Female
54 JAYAGHOSH P | 33  Assistant Professor Male
55 Jayakrishnan S 25  Assistant Professor Male
56 JEENA PHILIP 35  Assistant Professor Female
57 JJI GOPAN YV G 27 Assistant Professor Female
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M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Ed

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.A

Ph.D

M.E.

M.A

M.Tech

M.E.

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Sc.

M.Tech

M.E.

M.Tech

M. Phil

M.Tech

139

50

118

47

91

37

343

142

41

75

370

88

82

77

31

62

109

60

135

21

103

36
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Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes
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Yes

No

Yes
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Yes
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Yes

No
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No

13-10-
2010

18-06-
2014

17-08-
2009

02-09-
2013

03-10-
2011

13-07-
2016

12-01-
2015
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2015

19-12-
2011

15-06-
2016

17-10-
2011
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2017

13-06-
2016

25-06-
2012
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2011

02-07-
2012

09-01-
2014
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2016
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2011
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11-01-
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Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc /

Contractual

Regular
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Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular
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58 Joby John 30  Assistant Professor Female
59 JOMY GEORGE 34 Assistant Professor Female
60 K 61 Professor Male
MADHUSOODANAN
PILLAI
61 Kamatchi Devi S 28  Assistant Professor Female
62 Keerthi Krishna 24 Assistant Professor Female
63 LAILAS 44 Lecturer Female
64 LAKSHMY G B 33  Assistant Professor Female
65 Leena M Ansary 28  Assistant Professor Female
66 Leena Shaji 37  Associate Professor Female
67 M Girijakumaran 64  Professor Male
68 M J RAFEEKHA 34  Assistant Professor Female
69 MASCREEN HELEN 60 Professor Female
70 MAYA BM 39 Lecturer Female
71 MIJI PHILIP 35 Assistant Professor Female
72 Minu Mumthaz 28  Assistant Professor Female
Thaha
73 Mruthula NR 31 Assistant Professor Female
74 N J AVANI NATH 29  Assistant Professor Female
75 N Shefeena 30  Assistant Professor Female
76 NEETHA ALEX 29  Assistant Professor Female
77 NEETHAB S 32 Assistant Professor Female
78 Nirmal Adam Sait 26 Assistant Professor Male
79 NIVIN VINCENT 26 Assistant Professor Male
80 P Mohamed 39  Dean/ Principal / Director ~ Male
Shameem / Vice Chancellor
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81 PARVATHY 29  Assistant Professor Female M.E.
RAMACHANDRAN

82 Praveen K 32 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech
83 Praveena D 45 Professor Female Ph.D
84 PRIYA AJAYGOSH 30  Assistant Professor Female M.Tech
85 R SREEJESH KUMAR 41 Assistant Professor Male M.E.
86 RV ABHILASH 34  Assistant Professor Male M.E.

87 RADHAKRISHNA 69 Professor Male M. Phil

PILLAI

88 RAHILAN A 34  Assistant Professor Female M.Tech
89 RAIZA RASHEED 26 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech
90 RAJI KRISHNA R 27 Lecturer Female M.Sc.
91 Rekhasree R L 30  Assistant Professor Female M.Tech
92 RESHMA RAVI C 29  Assistant Professor Female M.E.
93 RESHMIL B 36  Assistant Professor Female M. Phil
94 RESHMIR S 36  Assistant Professor Female M.Sc.
95 Reshmi Rajan 29  Assistant Professor Female M.Tech
96 Resmi B P 36  Assistant Professor Female M.Ed
97 REVATHY NANCY 30  Assistant Professor Female M.E.
98 RINKU VITHAYATHIL 27  Assistant Professor Female M.Tech
99 Roshni Roy 24 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech
100  RUBY ANZALINAPS 25 Lecturer Female M.Sc.
101 SABITHAH 27  Assistant Professor Female M.Tech
102  SAJANJOY 29  Assistant Professor Male M.E.
103 SAJl KUNJUMON 30 Assistant Professor Male M.E.
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190

202

120
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01-07-
2015

31-05-
2017

31-05-
2017

12-05-
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2017

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular
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Regular
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104  SAJIDALIA 28  Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 39
105  SAJIN SALIM 31 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 88
106 SAJINA K 30 Lecturer Female M.Sc. 25
107  Sarath Raj S 37  Associate Professor Male M.E. 169
108  Sarika Raju 29  Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 50
109 ShamlaDS 30  Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 33
110  SHAMNAA 27  Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 41
111 Sheela Devi 29  Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 74
Aswathy Chandran
112 SHEMIMOLB 33  Assistant Professor Female M.E. 86
113 Sherin Mariam Roy 25  Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 9
114  SHIARATHTR 36 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 52
115 Sindhu A 32 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 118
116  SITHARAR 28  Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 36
117  Sony George 32 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 97
118  SONYIS 33 Lecturer Female M.Sc. 108
119  SOORYA CHITRA G 36  Assistant Professor Female M.Ed 142
120 SOORYA 30  Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 74
PONNAMMA
121 Sreedevi V 26 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 1
122 SREELEKSHMIU M 26 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 36
123 SREENATH S 30  Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 59
124 SUBY VARGHESE 33  Assistant Professor Female M.E. 90
125  SUKANYA 33  Assistant Professor Female M.E. 92
SUNDARESH
126 SUNAINAN 28  Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 64
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SURENDRA BABU

Surya Surendran

SUSAN GEORGE

T M HASSAN

Thanvy N

Varun G S

VEENA NAIR

VEENAV'S

VIDYA G KAIMAL

VIDYA RAJ

VIMAL SANKAR
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VYSHAKR S
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Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Lecturer
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